
MONTHLY STATEMENT

Capital One Master Trust

SERIES 2002-CC

Under the Amended and Restated Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 30, 1993, as amended and restated

as of August 1, 2002 (as amended and supplemented, the "Agreement"), among Capital One Bank, as Servicer, Capital One

certain information each month regarding current distributions to Certificateholders and the performance of the Capital One

Master Trust (the "Trust") during the previous month.  The information which is required to be prepared with respect to the

Distribution Date of February 15, 2005, and with respect to the performance of the Trust during the month January, 2005,

is set forth below.  Certain information is presented on the basis of an original principal amount of $1,000 per investor Certificate

(a "Certificate").  Certain other information is presented based on the aggregate amounts for the Trust as a whole.  Capitalized

terms used in this Monthly Statement have their respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

Funding, LLC, as Transferor, and The Bank of New York, as Trustee (the "Trustee"), Capital One Bank is required to prepare 

A) CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (RECEIVABLES)*

Beginning of the Month Principal Receivables:

Beginning of the Month Finance Charge Receivables:

Beginning of the Month Discounted Receivables:

Beginning of the Month Total Receivables:

$36,119,374,938.66

$837,958,489.84

$36,957,333,428.50

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005

$0.00

1)

2)

3)

4)

Removed Finance Charge Receivables:

Removed Principal Receivables:

Removed Total Receivables:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

5)

6)

7)

Additional Finance Charge Receivables:

Additional Principal Receivables:

Additional Total Receivables:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Discounted Receivables Generated this Period
$0.00

8)

9)

10)

11)

End of the Month Principal Receivables

End of the Month Discounted Receivables

End of the Month Total Receivables

End of the Month Finance Charge Receivables

$35,030,734,394.94

$835,389,808.46

$35,866,124,203.40

$0.00

12)

13)

14)

15)

Excess Funding Account Balance

Adjusted Invested Amount of all Master Trust Series

End of the Month Seller Percentage
 11.39%

$0.00
16)

17)

18)

$31,040,571,259.66

Defaulted Accounts during the Month

Annualized Default Rate as a Percent of Adjusted Beginning of the Month Principal Receivables

30 - 59 Days Delinquent

60 - 89 Days Delinquent

90+ Days Delinquent

Total 30+ Days Delinquent

$180,054,054.45

 278,067

 591,485

 1,307,741

 438,189 $490,101,155.87

$333,684,211.01

$766,895,950.10

$1,590,681,316.98

 191,504

CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (DELINQUENCIES AND LOSSES)

End of the Month Delinquencies:

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES

 5.98%

 4.44%

B)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Delinquencies 30 + Days as a Percent of End of the Month Total Receivables

*For calculation purposes, Beginning of Month Principal Receivables includes Additional Principal Receivables.
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CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (COLLECTIONS)

Total Collections and Gross Payment Rate**

Interchange Collected

Collections of Finance Charge Receivables and Annualized Yield

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005 COLLECTIONS PERCENTAGES

Collections of Principal Receivables and Principal Payment Rate

Prior Month Billed Finance Charges and Fees

Amortized AMF Income

Recoveries of Charged Off Accounts

Collections of Discounted Receivables

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005

Beginning Unamortized AMF Balance

+ AMF Slug

+ AMF Collections

- Amortized AMF Income

Ending Unamortized AMF Balance

$6,035,001,755.74

$5,455,642,929.26

$67,561,470.88

$51,194,582.15

$236,827,247.14

$0.00

$43,254,898.92

$584,322,751.48

$43,254,898.92

 16.33%

 15.10%

 19.41%

$0.00

$231,863,322.14

$422,311,799.53

$38,290,973.92

C)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

D)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (AMF COLLECTIONS)

**Total Collections and Gross Payment Rate is calculated as a Percent of Beginning of Month Total Receivables which includes 

Additional Total Receivables

E) CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST : SERIES 2002-CC (Floating Allocation Amount)

Floating Allocation Amount 

Floating Allocation Percentage

Finance Charge Collections Allocated

Available Funds

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005

Excess Finance Charge of Series 2002-CC

Total Excess Finance Charge for All Series in Group 1

Finance Charge Shortfall for Series 2002-CC

Finance Charge Shortfall for All Series in Group 1

Excess Finance Charge Allocated to Series 2002-CC

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

$272,260,849.79

$261,796,373.32

$16,829,554,710.66

$118,599,095.74

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

 46.594258%

$198,517,674.49

Principal Allocation Amount

CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST : SERIES 2002-CC (Principal Allocation Amount)

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005

F)

1)

Principal Allocation Percentage

Principal Collections Allocated

Series 2002-CC Monthly Principal Payment

Shared Principal Collection (excess principal) of Series 2002-CC

Total Shared Principal Collection (excess principal) for All Series in Group 1

Principal Shortfall for Series 2002-CC

Principal Shortfall for All Series in Group 1

Shared Principal Collections Allocated to Series 2002-CC 

$2,542,016,336.54

 46.594258%

$16,829,554,710.66

$2,542,016,336.54

$4,759,357,673.10

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7)

6)

5)

4)

3)

2)

8)

9)

$0.00
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MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE

CAPITAL ONE BANK

CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST

SERIES 2002-CC

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of Capital One Bank, as Servicer, pursuant to the Amended

and Restated Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 30, 1993, as amended and restated as of August 1, 2002 

(as amended and supplemented, the "Agreement"), as supplemented by the Series 2002-CC Supplement (as amended 

and supplemented, the "Series Supplement"), among Capital One Funding, LLC, as Transferor, Capital One Bank, 

as Servicer, and The Bank of New York, as Trustee, does hereby certify as follows:

1.  Capitalized terms used in this Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Agreement

or Series Supplement, as applicable.

2.  Capital One Bank is, as of the date hereof, the Servicer under the Agreement.

3.  The undersigned is a Servicing Officer.

4.  This Certificate relates to the Distribution Date occuring on February 15, 2005.

5.  As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, the Servicer has performed in all material 

respects under the Agreement through the Monthly Period preceding such Distribution Date.

6.  As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, no Pay Out Event occurred on or prior to such 

Distribution Date.

7.  As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, no Lien has been placed on any of the receivables

other than pursuant to the Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Certificate this 10th day of February, 2005.

CAPITAL ONE BANK

as Servicer

By:

Steve Richter

Name:

Title: Director, Corporate Accounting and Reporting

/s/Steve Richter
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