MONTHLY STATEMENT Capital One Master Trust SERIES 2002-CC

Under the Amended and Restated Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 30, 1993, as amended and restated as of August 1, 2002 (as amended and supplemented, the "Agreement"), among Capital One Bank, as Servicer, Capital One Funding, LLC, as Transferor, and The Bank of New York, as Trustee (the "Trustee"), Capital One Bank is required to prepare certain information each month regarding current distributions to Certificateholders and the performance of the Capital One Master Trust (the "Trust") during the previous month. The information which is required to be prepared with respect to the Distribution Date of February 15, 2005, and with respect to the performance of the Trust during the month January, 2005, is set forth below. Certain information is presented on the basis of an original principal amount of \$1,000 per investor Certificate (a "Certificate"). Certain other information is presented based on the aggregate amounts for the Trust as a whole. Capitalized terms used in this Monthly Statement have their respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

A) <u>CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (RECEIVABLES)*</u>

MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005

1) 2)	Beginning of the Month Principal Receivables: Beginning of the Month Finance Charge Receivables:		\$36,119,374,938.66 \$837,958,489.84
3)	Beginning of the Month Discounted Receivables: Beginning of the Month Total Receivables:		\$0.00 \$36,957,333,428.50
4)	beginning of the Month Total Receivables:		
5)	Removed Principal Receivables:		<u>\$0.00</u>
6)	Removed Finance Charge Receivables:		<u>\$0.00</u>
7)	Removed Total Receivables:		<u>\$0.00</u>
8)	Additional Principal Receivables:		\$0.00
9)	Additional Finance Charge Receivables:		<u>\$0.00</u>
10)	Additional Total Receivables:		<u>\$0.00</u>
11)	Discounted Receivables Generated this Period		<u>\$0.00</u>
12)	End of the Month Principal Receivables		\$35,030,734,394.94
13)	End of the Month Finance Charge Receivables		\$835,389,808.46
14)	End of the Month Discounted Receivables		<u>\$0.00</u>
15)	End of the Month Total Receivables		<u>\$35,866,124,203.40</u>
16)	Excess Funding Account Balance		<u>\$0.00</u>
17)	Adjusted Invested Amount of all Master Trust Series		\$31,040,571,259.66
18)	End of the Month Seller Percentage		11.39%
B)	CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (DELINQUENCIES AND LOSSES)		
	MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005	<u>ACCOUNTS</u>	RECEIVABLES
1)	End of the Month Delinquencies:		
	2) 30 - 59 Days Delinquent	438,189	\$490,101,155.87
	3) 60 - 89 Days Delinquent	278,067	\$333,684,211.01
	4) 90+ Days Delinquent	<u>591,485</u>	\$766,895,950.10
	5) Total 30+ Days Delinquent	1,307,741	\$1,590,681,316.98
	6) Delinquencies 30 + Days as a Percent of End of the Month Total Receivables		4.44%
7)	Defaulted Accounts during the Month	191,504	\$180,054,054.45
8)	Annualized Default Rate as a Percent of Adjusted Beginning of the Month Principal Receivables		5.98%

^{*}For calculation purposes, Beginning of Month Principal Receivables includes Additional Principal Receivables.

C)	CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (COLLECTIONS)				
-,	MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005	COLLECTIONS	PERCENTAGES		
1)	Total Collections and Gross Payment Rate**	\$6,035,001,755.74	<u>16.33%</u>		
2)	Collections of Principal Receivables and Principal Payment Rate	\$5,455,642,929.26	15.10%		
	3) Prior Month Billed Finance Charges and Fees	<u>\$422,311,799.53</u>			
	4) Amortized AMF Income	<u>\$43,254,898.92</u>			
	5) Interchange Collected	<u>\$67,561,470.88</u>			
	6) Recoveries of Charged Off Accounts	<u>\$51,194,582.15</u>			
	7) Collections of Discounted Receivables	<u>\$0.00</u>			
8)	Collections of Finance Charge Receivables and Annualized Yield	\$584,322,751.48	<u>19.41%</u>		
D)	CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST (AMF COLLECTIONS)				
	MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005				
1)	Beginning Unamortized AMF Balance		<u>\$236,827,247.14</u>		
	2) + AMF Slug	<u>\$0.00</u>			
	3) + AMF Collections	\$38,290,973.92			
	4) - Amortized AMF Income	\$43,254,898.92			
5)	Ending Unamortized AMF Balance		\$231,863,322.14		
	**Total Collections and Gross Payment Rate is calculated as a Percent of Beginning of M	Month Total Receivables which includes			
	Additional Total Receivables				
E)	CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST : SERIES 2002-CC (Floating Allocation Amount	nt)			
-/	MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005				
1)	Floating Allocation Amount		\$16,829,554,710.66		
2)	Floating Allocation Percentage		46.594258%		
3)	Finance Charge Collections Allocated		\$272,260,849.79		
4)	Available Funds		\$261,796,373.32		
5)	Excess Finance Charge of Series 2002-CC		\$118,599,095.74		
6)	Total Excess Finance Charge for All Series in Group 1		\$198,517,674.49		
7)	Finance Charge Shortfall for Series 2002-CC		<u>\$0.00</u>		
8)	Finance Charge Shortfall for All Series in Group 1		<u>\$0.00</u>		
9)	Excess Finance Charge Allocated to Series 2002-CC		<u>\$0.00</u>		
F)	CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST : SERIES 2002-CC (Principal Allocation Amou MONTHLY PERIOD: January 2005	nt)			
1)	Principal Allocation Amount		\$16,829,554,710.66		
2)	Principal Allocation Percentage		46.594258%		
3)	Principal Collections Allocated		\$2,542,016,336.54		
4)	Series 2002-CC Monthly Principal Payment		<u>\$0.00</u>		
5)	Shared Principal Collection (excess principal) of Series 2002-CC		\$2,542,016,336.54		
6)	Total Shared Principal Collection (excess principal) for All Series in Group 1		<u>\$4,759,357,673.10</u>		
7)	Principal Shortfall for Series 2002-CC		<u>\$0.00</u>		
8)	Principal Shortfall for All Series in Group 1		<u>\$0.00</u>		
9)	Shared Principal Collections Allocated to Series 2002-CC		<u>\$0.00</u>		

MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE

CAPITAL ONE BANK CAPITAL ONE MASTER TRUST SERIES 2002-CC

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of Capital One Bank, as Servicer, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 30, 1993, as amended and restated as of August 1, 2002 (as amended and supplemented, the "Agreement"), as supplemented by the Series 2002-CC Supplement (as amended and supplemented, the "Series Supplement"), among Capital One Funding, LLC, as Transferor, Capital One Bank, as Servicer, and The Bank of New York, as Trustee, does hereby certify as follows:

- Capitalized terms used in this Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Agreement or Series Supplement, as applicable.
- 2. Capital One Bank is, as of the date hereof, the Servicer under the Agreement.
- 3. The undersigned is a Servicing Officer.
- 4. This Certificate relates to the Distribution Date occuring on February 15, 2005.
- 5. As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, the Servicer has performed in all material respects under the Agreement through the Monthly Period preceding such Distribution Date.
- 6. As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, no Pay Out Event occurred on or prior to such Distribution Date.
- 7. As of the date hereof, to the best knowledge of the undersigned, no Lien has been placed on any of the receivables other than pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Certificate this 10th day of February, 2005.

CAPITAL ONE BANK

as Servicer

By: /s/Steve Richter

Name: Steve Richter

Title: Director, Corporate Accounting and Reporting